

CS NO.
Sanjeev Bhatia vs Navneet Bhatia & Another.

11.03.2019

**Case received by way of transfer from the court of
LD. ADJ-04. It be checked & registered.**

Present : Sh. Saurabh Balwan, counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the present suit may be treated as an ordinary civil suit. Heard. Request is allowed.

The defendant no.1 has been served by way of publication in the newspaper 'Veer Arjun' on 28.09.2018. The defendant no.2 has been served by way of publication in the newspaper 'The Statesman' on 02.10.2018. The defendants are not appearing despite service by way of publication. **Hence, they are proceeded ex-parte.**

Put up for ex-parte plaintiff's evidence on **28.03.2019.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
11.03.2019