

CS No. 284/18
Sanjeev Bindra vs. Navneet Bhatia & Anr.

02.04.2019

Present: Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant are ex-parte vide order dated 11.03.2019.

Ex-parte final arguments heard.

Put up at 4.00 pm for pronouncement of judgment.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
02.04.2019

At 4.00 pm

Present: None.

Vide my separate judgment of even date, the suit of the plaintiff is decreed in favour of the plaintiff and against the defendant no. 1 for a sum of Rs. 41,70,000/- along with interest @ 9% per annum on the principal loan amount of Rs. 46,00,000/- w.e.f. 01.04.2015 till February 2017 and @ 9% on the balance amount of Rs. 41,70,000/- from March 2017 till filing of the suit. The plaintiff is also awarded pendente lite and future interest on the balance amount at the same rate from the date of institution of the suit till realization of the decretal amount. The cost of the suit is also awarded to the plaintiff. Decree sheet be prepared accordingly.

File be consigned to Record-Room after necessary compliance.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
02.04.2019