

CS DJ ADJ No. 284/18
Sanjeev Bindra Vs. Navneet Bhatia & Others

03.06.2024.

Present: Sh. Saurabh Balwani and Sh. Rohan Batra, ld. counsels
for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Two applications i.e. application u/s 151 CPC for seeking extension of time for four weeks to comply the order dated 20.11.2023 and application u/s 151 CPC for deposit of 25% of the suit amount i.e. Rs.10,42,500/- filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 alongwith DD No. 013721 dated 14.05.2024. Same is taken on record.

Ahlmad is directed to deposit it in the account of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, for FDR in auto renewal mode.

Both the aforesaid applications stands disposed off accordingly.

Record reveals that vide order dated 20.11.2023, this Court set aside ex-parte judgment and decree dated 02.04.2019 against both the defendants and present suit is restored at its original number with clear directions that no unnecessary adjournments shall be given to any party as matter is more than 5 years old but none appeared for defendants despite repeated calls since morning. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

Issue court notice to defendant no. 2 for NDOH.

At this stage, ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that one application u/s 340 CrPC is also pending for disposal. Ahlmad is directed to separately register the same.

- 2 -

Put up for further proceedings on 06.08.2024.

(SHILPI M. JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 03.06.2024

At 12.17 pm.

At this stage, case file taken up again as Sh. Shivam Jasra, ld. counsel for defendant, has appeared through VC and requested to mark his presence.

He has been apprised with the order passed today.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 06.08.2024.

(SHILPI M. JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 03.06.2024