

2

CS DJ ADJ 284/18

Sanjeev Bindra Vs. Navneet Bhatia & Ors.

06.08.2024

Present: Sh. Saurabh Balwani, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Shivam Jasra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1  
through VC.

Court notice issued to defendant no. 2 received back  
unserved with the remark “no such address”.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he has  
already E-filed fresh address of defendant no. 2.

Hard copy of the same be filed during the course of the  
day and **issue Court Notice, to the defendant no. 2 on fresh address  
for NDOH.**

Written statement alongwith list of documents and fresh  
vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no. 1. Advance copy  
supplied on yesterday only.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff sought time to file replication as  
well as objection qua delay in filing present WS. Let same be filed  
within 4 weeks from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 14.10.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 06.08.2024