

6 CS DJ ADJ 284/18 SANJEEV BINDRA Vs. NAVNEET BHATIA AND ORS.

14.10.2024

Present: Sh. Rohan Batra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Shivam Jasra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 (through VC).

Court notice issued to defendant no. 2 received back unserved with remark 'no such person'.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to comply last order. Let the same be complied during the course of the day with advance copy to opposite side.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff also sought time to file appropriate application for substituted service as he could not be served through ordinary mode. Let same be filed during the course of the day.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.12.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 14.10.2024

At 3:40 PM

Present: None.

File again taken up on an application u/o V Rule 20 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff for service upon defendant no. 2 via publication in newspaper.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the present case, present application stands allowed. Let defendant no. 2 be served via

affixation on last known address as well as by way of publication in local newspaper in English “The Statesmen” and Hindi “Veer Arjun” having circulation at the place of residence (last known address of the defendant) on filing of PF.

Put up for further proceedings on date already fixed i.e. 04.12.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 14.10.2024