

5CS DJ ADJ284/18  
SANJEEV BINDRA Vs. NAVNEET BHATIA AND ORS.

04.12.2024

Present: Sh. Saurav Balwani, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Shivam Jasrala Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 (through VC)  
Defendant no.2 in person.

Defendant no.2 served through publication. Publication report is taken on record.

Defendant no.2 seeks time to engage a lawyer. At request of defendant no.2 let entire paper book be served to him or e-mail ID- Rajavaneet@gmail.com, whatsapp-9810060879 by plaintiff during the course of the day.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents alongwith proposed issues filed on behalf of plaintiff with advance copy to defendant no.1.

At this stage ld. counsel for defendant no.1 disputed the service of above documents. In view thereof, let same be supplied afresh through e-mail with CC to court mail ID. Admitted documents are now exhibited as **Ex.P/D1 to Ex. P/D2.**

Now come up for framing of issues and further proceedings on **06.02.2025.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 04.12.2024 (jpa)