

8CS DJ ADJ284/18SANJEEV BINDRA Vs. NAVNEET BHATIA AND ORS.

08.04.2025

Present: Sh. Dhruv Sethi, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Shivam Jasra, Ld. counsel for defendant No. 1 through VC.
None for defendant No. 2.

No WS filed on behalf of defendant No. 2. Hence right to file WS stands closed and defendant No. 2 is proceeded *ex parte*.

Pleadings are complete and following issues are framed:

1. Whether present suit is liable to be dismissed being barred by limitation? OPD1.
2. Whether plaintiff is entitled for decree for sum of Rs 41,17,000/- against defendants as prayed for? OPP
3. Whether plaintiff is entitled for pendentelite and future interest on decretal amount, if any? If affirmative, at what rate? OPP
4. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed for.

Put up for PE on **02.05.2025**.

List of witnesses be filed by both the parties within 15 days, after exchanging copies thereof.

Plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of evidence of PWs and supply its advance copy to the opposite party atleast 15 days in advance.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/08.04.2025 (pk)