

11 CS DJ ADJ 284/18 SANJEEV BINDRA Vs. NAVNEET BHATIA AND ORS.

02.05.2025

Present: Sh. Dhruv Sethi, Sh. Saurabh Balwani, Sh. Raj Sarit Khare,
Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
None for defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 is already declared *ex-parte* vide order dt.
08.04.2025.

Evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of the plaintiff with
advance copy to opposite side on 30.04.2025.

Witness is stated to be in US. Hence, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
sought time to file appropriate application for recording of evidence through
VC as per Delhi High Court VC Rules. Heard.

Let same be filed within a week with advance copy to opposite
side.

Put up for further proceedings on **26.05.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 02.05.2025 (sr)

At 11.20 AM

At this stage, Sh. Shivam Jasra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
has appeared. He is apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 02.05.2025

12 CS DJ ADJ 956/22 DHARMENDER Vs. SUDHIR SWAMI