

26 CS DJ ADJ 284/18 SANJEEV BINDRA Vs. NAVNEET BHATIA AND ORS.

**29.08.2025**

Present: Sh. Harshwardhan Arora, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Shivam Jasra, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1 (through VC).  
Defendant No. 2 already proceeded *ex parte* vide order dated 08.04.2025.  
Sh. Ajay Singh Malik, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2

Review application under Order XLVII Rule 1 CPC read with Section 114 and 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant No. 2 for review of order dated 11.07.2025 with advance copy to the plaintiff on 26.08.2025. Let, reply if any be filed within 02 weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

Application seeking permission for recording of evidence of PW-1 via VC is pending for disposal. However, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1 seeks time to address arguments. Strongly opposed on behalf of plaintiff. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.09.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **29.08.2025** (GM)