

31 CS DJ ADJ 284/18 SANJEEV BINDRA Vs. NAVNEET BHATIA AND ORS.

09.10.2025

Present: Sh. Harshwardhan Arora, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Shivam Jaska, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1 (through VC).
Defendant No. 2 already proceeded *ex parte* vide order dated
08.04.2025.
Sh. Ajay Singh Malik, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2 (through VC).

At request, pass over 11:30 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **09.10.2025** (GM)

At 12:15 PM

Present: Sh. Harshwardhan Arora, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Shivam Jaska, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1 (through VC).
Defendant No. 2 already proceeded *ex parte* vide order dated
08.04.2025.
None for defendant No. 2.

Arguments heard on pending application filed on behalf of plaintiff.
put up for orders **25.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **09.10.2025** (GM)