

9 CS DJ ADJ 284/18
SANJEEV BINDRA Vs. NAVNEET BHATIA AND ORS.
25.02.2026

**One of the Regular Stenographers is on CCL from 19.02.2026 till 12.03.2026.
No Substitute Stenographer has been provided for today.**

Present: Sh. Saurabh Balwani, Sh. Rohan Batra, Sh. Dhurv Sethi, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashish Upadhyay, Ld Counsel for defendant no.1.
**Defendant no. 2 is already proceeded ex-parte vide order dated
08.04.2025.**

Brief note filed on behalf of plaintiff.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that evidence of the plaintiff has already been conducted on the two dates before the Ld Local Commissioner. However, evidence has yet not concluded as defendant has put certain questions related to documents.

Counsel for defendant submits that he is well within his rights to put questions about the documents and it was due to the replies received from the plaintiff that cross examination could not conclude within two dates permitted by the court.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he is not willing to pay anything towards the additional date as it has been occasioned due to the conduct of the defendant.

Counsel for defendant objects to the same and submits that he has merely put questions to the witness under cross examination. There is no deliberate attempt on their part to delay the proceedings.

Counsel for plaintiff prays for some time to move an appropriate application in this regard.

List for further proceedings on **13.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 25.02.2026