

13

CS DJ ADJ 284/18

SANJEEV BINDRA Vs. NAVNEET BHATIA AND ORS.

07.05.2026

Present: Sh. Saurabh Balwani, Sh. Rohan Batra, Sh. Dhruv Sethi and Ms. Shailja, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Shivangi Triapthi, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 (VC).
Defendant no. 2 is already proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 08.04.2025.
Sh. Ajay Malik, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Today the matter is fixed for LCs report/further proceedings.

Report of Ld. LC received. Be tagged with main file.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that as per the LC's report, the defendant no. 1 needs to be called upon to suffer the cost of one hearing i.e. Rs.50,000/- which is the fees of Ld. LC for one hearing plus all the incidental expenses of Typist, VC Room staff and Court's ministerial staff for the production of judicial file.

Counsel for plaintiff further submits that the observation of Ld. LC may be considered at the time of final disposal of suit.

PE stands concluded.

Defendant is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit for all defendant witnesses within three weeks from today with advance copy to opposite side.

List for examination in chief and cross-examination of DW1 on **02.06.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 07.05.2026